Sibolone 2.5mg Tablet 15'S


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
TIBOLONE 2.5MG
By SERUM INSTITUTE OF INDIA LTD
Prescription Needed
Rs.289.50
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Out of stock

Notify me
Available substitute for Sibolone 2.5mg Tablet 15'S 1 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.1,525.00

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for Sibolone 2.5mg Tablet 15'S

What is SIBOLONE?

  • SIBOLONE contains Tibolone which is a Hormone Replacement Therapy (HRT) medicine
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What SIBOLONE is used for?

It is used in postmenopausal women with at least 12 months (1 year) since their last natural period to,

  • relieve the symptoms occurring after menopause
  • prevent osteoporosis
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to SIBOLONE or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • are suffering from breast cancer
  • have any unexplained vaginal bleeding
  • have excessive thickening of the womb lining (endometrial hyperplasia) that is not being treated
  • have a blood clotting disorder (such as protein c, protein s, or antithrombin deficiency)
  • have ever had a liver disease such as a benign liver tumour
  • have fibroids inside your womb
  • have high blood pressure
  • have diabetes, gallstones
  • have migraine or severe headaches
  • have a disease of the immune system that affects many organs of the body (systemic lupus erythematosus SLE)
  • have epilepsy, asthma
  • have otosclerosis
  • have high level of fat in your blood (triglycerides)
  • have fluid retention due to cardiac or kidney problems
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • SIBOLONE has not known effect on the ability to drive or use machines
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor about any other medicine you are taking:

  • medicines against blood clotting (such as warfarin)
  • phenobarbital, phenytoin and carbamazepin, medicines for epilepsy
  • rifampicin, medicines for tuberculosis
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • Take this medicine by mouth
  • Swallow the tablet with some water or other drink, without chewing
  • The recommended dose is one tablet every day
  • Take SIBOLONE at the same time each day

If you take more SIBOLONE

  • Contact your doctor or go to the nearest hospital immediately

If you forget to take SIBOLONE

  • If you forget to take a tablet, take it as soon as you remember, unless you are more than 12 hours late. just skip it,and take your next tablet at the usual time
  • Don't take a double dose

If you Stop taking SIBOLONE

  • Do not stop taking SIBOLONE without talking to your doctor
Read more Read less

Like all medicine, this medicine can cause side effects although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

  • breast cancer
  • abnormal growth or cancer of the lining of the womb (endometrial hyperplasia or cancer)
  • ovarian cancer
  • blood clots in the veins of the legs or lungs (venous thromboembolism)
  • heart disease
  • stroke
  • probable memory loss if HRT is started over the age of 65
  • blood pressure rises
  • skin or the whites of your eyes go yellow (jaundice)
  • migraine, headaches
  • blood clot
Read more Read less
  • breast pain
  • stomach or pelvic pain
  • unusual hair growth
  • vaginal bleeding or spotting
  • vaginal problems such as more secretions, itching, irritation and thrush
  • thickening of the lining of the womb or the lining of the cervix
  • weight gain
Read more Read less
  • swollen hands, ankles or feet – a sign of fluid retention
  • stomach upset
  • acne
  • painful nipples or breasts feeling uncomfortable
  • vaginal infections
Read more Read less
  • itchy skin
  • depression, dizziness, headache
  • joint pain or muscle pain
  • skin problems such as rash or itching
  • loss of vision or blurred vision
  • changes in liver tests
  • breast cancer
  • gall bladder disease
  • discoloration of the skin in face or neck known as “pregnancy patches” (chloasma)
  • painful reddish skin nodules (erythema nodosum)
  • rash with target-shaped reddening or sores (erythema multiforme)
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Protect from excess heat and light
  • Keep out of reach of children
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
  • Do not use if you notice some visible signs of medicine deterioration
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

TRY & BUY - Netmeds Suggested

Copyright © 2019 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use